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National Organic Program – Contact Information 
 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Room 2642-South, Stop 0268 
Washington, D.C.  20250-0268 
Phone: (202) 720-3252 

Standards Fax: (202) 260-9151 
AIA Fax: (202) 205-7808 
C&E Fax:  (202) 260-9498 
NOP:    www.ams.usda.gov/nop 
NOSB:  www.ams.usda.gov/nosb 

General Requests:  
Learn how to get certified organic: 
 www.ams.usda.gov/NOPFAQsHowCertified   
Submit a suspected violation of the USDA organic regulations 
       www.ams.usda.gov/NOPFileaComplaint  

Submit a Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request 
www.ams.usda.gov/about-ams/foia   

Appeal a USDA or certifying agent decision 
 www.ams.usda.gov/services/enforcement/organic/appeals 
How to sign up for the Cost Share Grant Program (OCCSP) and Other Assistance 
 www.fsa.usda.gov/organic 

  
 
Office of the Deputy Administrator 

RUIHONG GUO, Ph.D. Acting Deputy Administrator  
202.720.3252 | Ruihong.Guo@ams.usda.gov  

JENNIFER TUCKER, Ph.D. Associate Deputy Administrator 
 202.720.3252 | Jennifer.Tucker@ams.usda.gov     

RENEE GEBAULT KING, PhD Chief of Staff 
 202.690.1312 | ReneeA.GebaultKing@ams.usda.gov 

Mark Bradley  Assistant to the Deputy Administrator 
    202.690.0725 | Mark.Bradley@ams.usda.gov  

Joan Avila   Secretary 
    202.720.3252/202.572.0933 | Joan.Avila@ams.usda.gov 

       Jason Goitia  Program Analyst 
     202.619.1731 | Jason.Goitia2@ams.usda.gov  

Stacy Swartwood  Organic Integrity Database Lead  
    202.260.9443 | Stacy.Swartwood@ams.usda.gov 

       Sonya D. Backus  Communications Specialist  
202.260.9449 | Sonya.Backus@ams.usda.gov 

Lynnea Schurkamp  NOP FOIA Lead 
    202.690.3045 | Lynnea.Schurkamp@ams.usda.gov 

Kristina Henderson  FOIA Analyst 
    202.260.9453 | Kristina.Henderson@ams.usda.gov 
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Accreditation & International Activities Division—Fax # 202.205.7808 

 
Cheri Courtney  Director, Accreditation and International Activities Division  
    202.720.8491 | Cheri.Courtney@ams.usda.gov 

Robert Yang Assistant Director, AIA Division 
202.690.4540 | RobertH.Yang@ams.usda.gov 

Lars Crail Lead Auditor 
 202.205.5536 | Lars.Crail@ams.usda.gov 

Rebecca E. Claypool Accreditation Manager 
 202.350.5706 | Rebecca.E.Claypool@ams.usda.gov 

Graham Davis Accreditation Manager 
 202.692.0047 | Graham.Davis@ams.usda.gov 

Jason Lopez Accreditation Manager 
 202.260.9445 | JasonJ.Lopez@ams.usda.gov     

John Reid Program Analyst 
 202.260.9452 | John.Reid@ams.usda.gov     

Penny Zuck   Accreditation Manager 
    202.260.9444 | Penelope.Zuck@ams.usda.gov 
 
 
Standards Division—Fax # 202.260.9151 

 
Paul Lewis, Ph.D.  Director, Standards Division 
    202.260.9294 | PaulI.Lewis@ams.usda.gov 

Shannon Nally Yanessa Assistant Director, Standards Division 
  202.260.9285 | Shannon.NallyYanessa@ams.usda.gov 

Lisa Brines, Ph.D. National List Manager 
 202.821.9683 | Lisa.Brines@ams.usda.gov  

Devon Pattillo  Materials Specialist 
 202.740.5061 | Devon.Pattillo@ams.usda.gov  

Michelle Arsenault NOSB Advisory Board Specialist 
 202.720.0081 | Michelle.Arsenault@ams.usda.gov 

Bridget McElroy Policy Analyst 
 202.260.9288 | Bridget.McElroy@ams.usda.gov 

Matthew Pavone Policy Analyst 
 202.260.9293 | Matthew.Pavone@ams.usda.gov 

Valerie Frances Agricultural Marketing Specialist 
 202.260.9292 |Valerie.Frances@ams.usda.gov 

Robert Pooler Agricultural Marketing Specialist 
 202.260.9287 | Bob.Pooler@ams.usda.gov 
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Compliance & Enforcement Division—Fax # 202.260.9498 
 

Betsy Rakola  Director, Compliance & Enforcement Division 
    202. 260-8657 | Betsy.Rakola@ams.usda.gov 

Kay Holmes   Assistant Director, Compliance & Enforcement Division 
    202.260-9501 | Vella.Holmes@ams.usda.gov 

Patricia Atkins Program Analyst, Complaint Intake Specialist 
 202.205.5493 | Patricia.Atkins@ams.usda.gov 

Judith Bradley  Agricultural Marketing Specialist   
    202.684.5620 | Judith.Ragonesi2@ams.usda.gov 

Kristin Chen  Agricultural Marketing Specialist  
    202.720.1153 | Kristin.Chen@ams.usda.gov 

Jonathan (J.D.) Melvin Agricultural Marketing Specialist  
 202.205.7806 | Jonathan.Melvin@ams.usda.gov     

Andrew Regalado  Agricultural Marketing Specialist   
    202.205.5605 | Andrew.Regalado@ams.usda.gov 

Valerie Schmale  Agricultural Marketing Specialist   
    202.205.7804 | Valerie.Schmale@ams.usda.gov  

Tammie Wilburn Agricultural Marketing Specialist 
 202.205-5137 | Tammie.Wilburn@ams.usda.gov 

 
Additional Staff 
 

Rita Meade   Program Management Specialist, Cost Share Program 
    202.720.1186 | Rita.Meade@wdc.usda.gov 

Michelle Person  Public Affairs National Organic Program Contact 
    202.260.8210 | MichelleM.Person@ams.usda.gov 
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